

**Contact:** Jack Paul Stonebridge Companies Vice President of Operations <u>jpaul@sbcos.com</u> (303) 785-3148

## The Jacquard Hotel & Rooftop in Cherry Creek Announces Aaron Bajorekas the New General Manager

DENVER – May 16, 2022 – Stonebridge Companies is proud to announce Aaron Bajorekas as the new General Manager of the Jacquard Hotel & Rooftop, a Marriott Autograph Collection Hotel. Bajorekas will oversee the hotel's day-to-day operations of its 201 guest rooms, three food & beverage outlets, and over 7,000 square feet of event space. With nearly two decades of experience in the hospitality industry, Bajorekas is a proven leader who is dedicated to driving revenue as well as exceeding customer service and guest satisfaction at every touchpoint.

Prior to joining the team at the Jacquard, Aaron spent five years at the ART, a Curio Collection by Hilton, in Denver's thriving Golden Triangle neighborhood. He joined the ART in 2017 as Assistant General Manager and was promoted to General Manager in 2020. Aaron built his career as a food and beverage leader with tenures at award winning luxury properties including The Brown Palace Hotel & Spa in Denver and the Sonnenalp Hotel in Vail, Colorado. A Denver native, Bajorekas brings his sense of community and abundance of local expertise to the Jacquard team and hotel guests.

## About The Jacquard Hotel & Rooftop

A sophisticated destination in the heart of the stylish Cherry Creek North neighborhood of Denver, the Jacquard Hotel & Rooftop is a Marriott Autograph Collection Hotel. A boutique 201-room hotel, the Jacquard exudes an approachable style, and provides personalized service while delivering upon its brand promise of Haute Happiness – delighting each guest with a collection of captivating and custom-fit experiences that create an irresistible palette of spirited celebration and alluring elegance. The Jacquard is located at the corner of Second Avenue and Milwaukee Street. For more information on the Jacquard, visit www.TheJacquard.com.

## **About Stonebridge Companies**

The Jacquard Hotel & Rooftop is proudly owned and managed by Stonebridge Companies. Founded in 1991 by Navin C. Dimond, Stonebridge Companies is a privately owned, innovative hotel owner, operator and developer headquartered in Denver, Colorado. Its diverse portfolio includes select-service, extended-stay, mid-scale, and full-service hotels in markets throughout the United States. For detailed information, visit <a href="http://www.sbcos.com">http://www.sbcos.com</a>.